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MONTHLY RETURN.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour, imported into the
United Kingdom, and admitted to Home Consumption, in the Month ended 5th January
1855.

SPECIES OF CORN, GRAIN,

Quantities Imported into the United Kingdom and admitted to
Home Consumption in the Month ended 5th January 1855.

MEAL, AND FLOUR.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Maize or Indian Corn
Buck Wheat
Beer or Bierir

Total of Corn and Grain

Wheat Meal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Meal
Buck Wheat Meal

Total of Meal and Flour

Imported from Foreign
Countries.

Qrs. Bush.
114,500 4

8,426 3
41,252 4

1,104 4
9,595 2

35,344 6
148,247 5

2 3

358,473

Cwt. qrs.
93,701 1

9 0
9 0

13 3

15 2
5 0

93,754 0

7

Ib.
10
10
11
14

11
22

22

Imported from British
Possessions out of Europe.

Qra.
187

20

3,143

5,207
0

8,558

Cwt.
3,566

9

0

3,576

Bush.
0

0

2

7
5

6

qrs. Ib.
3 5

1 16

2 0

2 21

TOTAL.

Qrs.
114,687

8,426
41,272

1,104
12,738
35,344

153,455
3

367,032

Cwt.
97,268

9
18
13

16
5

97,330

qrs
0
0
1
3

0
0

3

Bush.
4
3
4
4
4
6
4
0

5

. Ib.
15
10
27
14

11
22

15

Custom-House, London, 17th January 1855. (Signed) W. MACLEAN, Secretary.

B A N K OF ENGLAND.
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending OH

Saturday the 13th day of January 1855.
ISSUE D E P A R T M E N T .

£ | £
Notes issued, 25,880,560 Government Debt, -. 11,015,100

Other Securities, 2,984,900
Gold Coin and Bullion, li,880,560
Silver Bullion -. ._

£25,880,560

Dated the 18th day of January 1855.

£25,880,560

J. R. ELSEY, Deputy Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital 14,553,000
Rest 3,228,009
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

Savings' Banks, Commissioners of
National Debt, and Dividend
Accounts) 2,294,292

Other Deposits 10,842,702
Seven Day and other Bills 1,271,406

£32,189,409

Government Securities (including £
Deadweight Annuity) 11,731,427

Other Securities 14,035,963
Notes 5,763,465
Gold and Silver Coin., 658,554

£32,189,409

Dated the 18th day of January 1855.
J. R. ELSEY, Deputy Cashier.


