## MONTHLY RETURN.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour, imported into the United Kingdom, and admitted to Home Consumption, in the Month ended 5th January 1855.

Species of Corn, Grain,	Quantities Imported into the United Kingdom and admitted to Heme Consumption in the Month ended 5th January 1855.									
MEAL, AND FLOUR.	Imported from Foreign Countries.			Imported from British Possessions out of Europe.			Total.			
Wheat		)	Bush.	Qrs. 187		Bush.	Qrs. 114,687		Bush.	
Barley Oats Rye	41,252	2	3 4 4	20	•••	0	8,426 $41,272$ $1,104$		3 4 4	
PeaseBeans	9,595 35,344	Ł	2 6	3,143	• • •	2	12,738 35,344		6	
Maize or Indian Corn		2 —	5 3	5,207 0		7 5	153,45 <b>5</b> 3 		0	
Total of Corn and Grain	358,473	3	7	8,558		6	367,032		5	
Wheat Meal or FlourBarley Meal		q <b>rs.</b> 1 0	lb. 10 10	Cwt. 3,566	qrs. 3	lb. 5	Cwt. 97,268 9	qrs. 0 0	lb. 15 10	
Oat Meal Rye Meal Bean Meal	9 13	0 3 —	11 14	9		16	18 13	1 3 	27 14	
Indian Meal Buck Wheat Meal	. 15	2 0	11 22	0	 2 	0	16 5	0 0	11 22	
Total of Meal and Flour	93,754	0	22	3,576	2	21	97,330	3	15	
Custom-House, London, 17th J.	anuary 18	55.		(Signed)		W. MA	CLEAN,	Secre	tary.	

## BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Saturday the 13th day of January 1855.

£	### GOVERNMENT.  #### Government Debt,
£25,880,56	£25,880,5 <b>60</b>

Dated the 18th day of January 1855.

J. R. ELSEY, Deputy Cashier.

## BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Rest	£ 4,553,000 3,228,009  2,294,292 0,842,702 1,271,406	Government Securities (including Dead Weight Annuity) Other Securities Notes	£ 11,731,427 14,035,963 5,763,465 658,554
£3	2,189,409		£32,189,409

Dated the 18th day of January 1855.

J. R. Elsey, Deputy Cashier.